NDSU ARCHIVES North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the Reiland Sculpture Project Records

Lindstrom, Vince

Reiland Sculpture Project Records, 1975-1978 57 items Small Collection 641

Biography Scope and Content Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Unknown

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Reiland Sculpture Project Records (SC 641), NDSU Archives,

North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Vince Lindstrom, Cultural Resources Director for the Fargo Public Schools, spearheaded an effort to place a sculpture by Lowell Reiland in downtown Fargo, working throught the Fargo Cultural Environment Commission and the Downtown Business Association. The sculpture title, "Dedication to a Birthplace: The Red River Valley" was dedicated in September 1978 and located at Broadway and Main Avenue. Sculpture torn down Jan. 22, 1991.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The papers consists of incoming and outgoing correspondence, including with Mr. Reiland, unsigned copy of the agreement for the construction of the sculpture, newspaper clippings, and the dedication program. Correspondents include Kenneth S. Unbehocker, executive director of the Downtown Business Association.

FOLDER LIST

Folder Content

The papers consists of incoming and outgoing correspondence, including with Mr. Reiland, unsigned copy of the agreement for the construction of the sculpture, newspaper clippings, and the dedication program. Correspondents include Kenneth S. Unbehocker, executive director of the Downtown Business Association.

Copyright 2013 by NDSU Archives North Dakota State University Libraries